KARNES ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.		Section II	Sheet No. 11	
Tariff For		Revision	Page	
Electric Service				
SECTION TITLE:	EFFECTIVE DATE: January 28, 2003			
RATE SCHEDULES APPLICABLE TO ENTIRE SERVICE AREA	Rate Schedules Modified:April 1, 2009Tariff Modified:September 1, 2010			

203.6 Security Lighting Service – Rate 6

A. <u>Availability</u>

Security Lighting Service is available to Members of the Cooperative for the lighting of outdoor areas in accordance with the Cooperative's Service Rules and Regulations.

B. <u>Type of Service and Monthly Rate</u>

The Cooperative will furnish the following fixture sizes at the specified monthly rate:

Fixture Size	<u>Usage</u>	<u>Charge</u>
175 Watt Mercury Vapor	75 kWh	\$10.50
250 Watt Mercury Vapor	100 kWh	\$12.75
400 Watt Mercury Vapor	165 kWh	\$16.60
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium	40 kWh	\$10.50
250 Watt High Pressure Sodium	100 kWh	\$16.60
400 Watt High Pressure Sodium	160 kWh	\$23.00
400 Watt Metal Halide	160 kWh	\$23.00
1000 Watt Metal Halide	415 kWh	\$44.60

C. Minimum Charge

Each Member shall be obligated to pay the following minimum charges each billing period:

- (1) The Fixture Charge, plus
- (2) Any applicable billing adjustments, plus
- (3) Any applicable service fees.
- D. Special Conditions
 - (1) Replacements of bulbs will be made by the Cooperative at no cost for the labor and/or bulbs unless the replacement is required because of malicious mischief and vandalism, including breakage due to rocks, bullets, etc. For the first instance of damage due to malicious mischief or vandalism, the Cooperative shall replace the bulb at no cost to the member. For all subsequent instances of damage due to malicious mischief or vandalism, the Member shall pay the replacement cost of the damaged parts, plus the trip fee as specified in Section 205.1B. If the Member refuses to pay the replacement cost plus the specified trip fee, the Cooperative may remove the fixture, and shall not be obligated to install a fixture at the existing location or any proximate location.

KARNES ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.		Section II	Sheet No. 12	
Tariff For Electric Service		Revision	Page	
SECTION TITLE:	EFFECTIVE DATE: January 28, 2003			
RATE SCHEDULES APPLICABLE TO ENTIRE SERVICE AREA	Rate Schedules Mo Tariff Modified:	Rate Schedules Modified: April 1, 2009		

- (2) If the Member requests that the Cooperative replace any fixture or nondamaged part of any fixture, or that the Cooperative install a different type of fixture, then the Member shall pay a trip fee, as specified in Section 205.1, plus the cost of the new fixture and/or replacement parts, plus \$25.00 labor.
- (3) Upon termination of service, the Cooperative shall have the right to remove from the property of the Member any equipment which the Cooperative may have installed to provide service under this schedule.
- E. Billing Adjustments

This rate is subject to all applicable billing adjustments as specified in Section 204.